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15 JANUARY 2019

SKILLTECH ATUMINIUM CONSTRUCTION PTE LTD

BLOCK 1 YISHUN STREET 23

#07-34 Y S ONE

SINGAPORE 758441
ATTN: MDM CHUA

Dear Sir/Madam,

By Post & By Email

OUR REF : cC4lAsM18022603/hb3
YOUR REF : GBG 24055

ACCTDENT INVOTVING GBG 24055 AND SKW 7727P ALONG DAIRY FARM HEIGHTS ON 12,I2,2OT8

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor

insurer, AxA lnsurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third-party claim against your policy'

We have received a claim from M/s CYCLE & CARRIAGE AUTOMOTIVE PTE LTD acting on behalf of the owner of SKW

7727P against your motor insurance policy'

Based on the accident report, accident scenario and available evidence at hand, it was reported that your vehicle had

collided to the Third Party vehicle SKW 7727P. As such, llability is down against us'

please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD - if applipable) may be affected as a result of the claim against

your policy.

We shall proceed to deal with the clalm(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights afforded under

the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take conduct of third party claim(s)

arising from this Incident, at your own cost and defence, please reply to us within 7 daVs from the date of this letter'

your full co-operation in the ha ndling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following to vica lpeh@lkkauto com

within 7 davs from the date of this letter if not Drovided at Ax ' The list below is not all Inclusive

and further document may be required:

i
Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)

coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)

coloured photographs of damage to allvehicles involved (lf any)

1



o Video footage of accident (if any)

. Statement and/or police reiort from independent witness(es) (if any)

o lf you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you are to keep us

informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third Party(s)

and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without AXA'S prior knowledge and

consent.

This letter should not be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their ri8hts to repudiate any claim because of any breach of

policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

ln the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AXA shall keep you informed of the final

indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

lf you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6256 3561 or email us at vica lpeh@lkkauto'com

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Best Regards,

Vic Alpeh I Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2096 | email: vicalDeh@lkkauto.com I laxt 6741-4toa

Blk 5r, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(ao8933)

This e-mail contain confidenlial and privileged material, and are for the sole use ofthe intended recipient. Use or distribution by an

,;i;;"J; iecipient is prohibitea, 
",io 

,"i iu u ,iolation of law. lf you believe that you received this e-mail in error, please do not

read this e-mail or any attached itemi ile'aie Oelete the e-mail and all attachments, including any copies thereof. and inform the

sLnder that you have deleted the e-mail, alt attachments and any copies thereof. Thank you.
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SKILLTECH ALUMINIUM CONSTRUCTION PTE LTD By Post & By Email
BLOCK 1 YISHUN STREET 23
#07-34 Y S ONE
SINGAPORE 768441
ATTN: MDM CHUA

Dear Sir/Madam,

OUR REF : CC4/ASMi8022603/hb3
YOUR REF : GBG 24055
ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBG 2405S AND SKW 7727P ALONG DAIRY FARM
HETGHTS ON 12.12.2018

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster
appointed by your motor insurer, AXA lnsurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third-party claim
against your policy.

We have received a claim from M/s CYCLE & CARRIAGE AUTOMOTIVE PTE LTD
acting on behalf of the owner of SKW 7727P againsl your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report, accident scenario and available evidence at hand, it was
reported that your vehicte had collided to the Third Party vehicle SK.II 7727P. As such,
liability is down against us.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD - if applicable) may be affected as

a result of the claim against your policy.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according
to the rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your
policy and seek to take conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your
own cost and defence, please reply to us within 7 days from the date of this letter.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the
following to vicalpeh@lkkauto.com within 7 davs from the date of this letter-lf4!
Drovided at AXA'S reportinq centre. The list below is not all inclusive and further
document may be required:

. Police report, Potice lnvestigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence
and status (if any)

o Authorization Letter for the Driver to drive the vehicle
o Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)
. Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)
. Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (lf any)
. Video footage of accident (if any)

I
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. Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)

. lf you or your passenge(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third
party(s), you are to kiep us informed of your legal representative(s) and the

status of the claim

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with

any of the Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or

settlement without AXA's prior knowledge and consent.

This letter should not be regarded as a waiver by A4,q .1 their rights to repudiate.any

claim because of any breaci of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised

driver may have committed.

ln the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AxA shall keep

you informed of the final indemnily upon conclusion of the matte(s).

lf you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6256 3561 or email us

at vicaloeh@lkkauto.com.

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more

effectively.

DID: 6841 2096
FAX: 6741 4108
Email: vicalpeh@lkkauto.com

c.c. AXA lnsurance Pte Ltd (AXA)
(Motor Claims DePt)

e n o u i rv@ ski I lte c h. c o m. sq
(Email)



AUTHCRIZATION TO ACT

t, H r.:,1 -Zai' : rti i l{Jt"tr *!ri'l' I r.- ( "th e th ird pa rty cl a i m a nt" )

,;i -a, .: i ir;.,i,,,-,1.; [r,^{ t,. .J-,-rtr-L":, (1sl' I " )(address)'

:l..Lr- Jll--7-tl =- (iehicle no.) herebv authorize

a.,i(, .r (y,,-'.olJr..i.* .[" r1' 1--'- I

(,..1:he worl<shopr,) to act for nre with respect to my claim for repair costs

ancl/or renl.al and/or loss of use("claim") for my vehicle no' -,1kLl]] '] 
7f]

owner of

1.ha1 w;rs damagc:d pursuant to the accident which occurred on l) ' l) ' ){ D:'

(date) along-Pr'.r7
(tocation ) tnvolvirrg vehicle no/s

("'l.hr: accident'').

I further authorized the worl<shop to settle my above mentioned claim in a

11.)nner that they rjeem fit and the worl<shop is further authorized to receivt'

payment further 1.o sel.tlement of my claim with payment cheque/s being

rni.rde: in favour of thr: worl<shop.

i {,urt:lr<-:r acl<nowlecJge that any settlemeni: the worlcshop any reach on my

bchall,is on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis insol'ar

as the clriver/ownor/insurers of the other vehicle/s is concerned.

I)a1,ed t his day of (z (month) zo--ff- (year)

"th c third parl:Y claimant"



AXA THIRD PARTY DIRECT SEITTEMENT

NOTE:

1, PTEAS€ EXPR€SsLY RISERVE YOUR CLI€NT'5 RIGHTS II 50 NEQUIRED IN THIS SETTLEMTNT I)OCUMENT.
2, THIs SETTLTMENT IS ON A WITHOUT PREJUDIC: BASIS AND SHOUI.O NOT CONSTRUEO AS AN ADMISSiON O'

LIASILIIY ON AXA AND THEIR CI,IlNT/TORTf€ASOR IN ANY MANNER WHATsOTVER.

3. AXA R€SIRVESTHEIR RIGHIS UNDER THE POTICY TERMS & CONDITION5 AS WTLT A5 THEIR i16HIs IN tAW.

OnlY npplicable to renlni claim ' All document a.e to be subnlitted with thir settlemant ronlirmatron. tn the even; rental
.8r'eenrcnl / invoiaes ara. nol recelved lJuithin 7 doyJ of this tlgned confir.nation, vJe will auiofilatically r€vert to lose oi use clar$
pe. thc NIMA rates.

Well conJkmed that this i5 a tlll and final settlement th6t we and or our client havelhad^as igninlt yo! {AXA and their
policyholder/aulhorised drive./tonfeasoi) tor a.y and all losses (palvpresent/lutiJre) ariling from ihis rcaident.

We confirmed thatwe hEve the and on their behalf in rhis sccident.

Signatuae of Witness
Name of Wit ors:
Drte:

5ignature of \rorkshop repre5entntive slamP Workrhop Jtamp lit appliiable)
Neme ot Reprosont.tivs, [Oi * .1O-3

A!.A,nlurah.e Pte Lld {Co tpiny lleg, No.: 199903512M1

ll 5htr,lon llxy li2,i-01AXA TowcrSingrpore 06li3t1
,{xl CLirlrmer Cenre fioI 2]/2)
i.:.piroir: *65 686C488.s ars.con\.sg

'X|,',',YJ]5SXJ''-T:"-Y'?S''^f 

-

SKW 7727P {IP veh) Model: MITSUBISHa LANCER EX-1.6 (A)

llepair tsLinrile :5 | ct,,Dtq.03
l.inaliiepaJr Cort (WTH GSf) : S ' 5.857.18
toss $i U5e rs ! - days a1 5 per day
li!nrnl {rt any) s 800.00 I dnys nr 9100.00 oer dny
LIA/(,ll5earch Fec ;s 2.00
{]llrcri. ,S

s
!ln.l 5!ltlem!nt 9u!n

pavee Name: cici ie ianprni;i ar.

:9 6,6s9.18

:s lhlrd P artl Workrhop G lA R.glstered? lX l NO {l(ndly indicaie be

A!1*.d U.lrllltll

uoLfippj[rbl", Y"tti-
AsJessed l.iability {")r__

A)

Bt

tor Non GIA ReEistered Wo.k,

lor'crA SeCistilred Work.lr"p{

BOLA Liib:lity: __. 100 ...-(r5)

" /\r\e,sad Liahjlrt\j b be l ed only lot chort aoll'sions afid Jot cxses where BOlr

-,tx)
i6GfG-nario r,io, ?z^'

__r/.)

Signature ol AxA's surveyo



CHAN'S & SONS ENTffiPRISE
363 Sembawang Road
Singapore 758379

Tei 67532536 Fax:67567565
GST Req No: 51-936900-M

chfin5
www. ch a n s.com.sg

TAX INVOICE

NOR ZAMZARINA BINTE KAMIS

ATTN : ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

lNvorcE
DATE
TERMS
STAFF ID
AGREEMENT NO.

AR1907'0157

o910712019
c.o. D

ELAINE
HA201906-0273

Vehicle Reg No

N,4ake / Model

Rental Dates

Perlod

Rental Rate

Reference No

Tax items

SLG34O6P

KIA FORTE K3 1.64 EX

Rental Billing From 2610612019 To 0810712019

12 days

S$ 100.00 Per Day

sKw"7727?

Rounding adjustment

(lncluding GST)

1,121.50

-0.01

AMOUNT : S$

ONE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED DOLLARS ONLY

NON-TAXABLE VALUE :

TAXABLE VALUE :

GST 7% :

0.00
1,121.49

78.51

Please make your cheques payable to : CHAN'S & SONS ENTERPRISE

For Official USe Only

Payment Date F/Amt

cs / cc /cH

cs / cc /cH



Cflfii ,

CAB FENTALS \t,,' (,r'.:,-

RENTAL l\ll i1 i:: [:: ]rl ; r i'lT

CHAN'S & SONS ENIERPRISE
363 Sombawang Boad, Goodlink Park'
Singapore 758379.

-r\ Tel: 6753 2536 Fax: 6756 7565

,! Breakdown Becovery:9742 9446

20tqO6'a)nz

TOTAL {$)

1\z..rb 
l

'-l

----* !vr1- ').,t,'I, .*!ii-
' e?ii)ieii

$i"$ 6 t,a-nart

Jotnt Hrct's,6)^.,.1 !. :

Noz- H,,,,..',

\.5) L! !"

dr\t: - v:!'.i

.r\ Q,^Se ho.*..r ;('l- os i?f-o

'''.:+'7 S Q-.c(

CHECK OUI

CHECK IN

IMPOnI AN I '.r'i:.

\

@ car rs rest,,, 1..,,._ -l! ...
$ No relund hri, r,,.,r ',r ;

S Own Dani'r, -: :: '
earnings wrr'r'r. '

E Third Pany 1."!ril,
E AdqilgLar ir..)'.: ",

and/or ler! liL,. '. r. .

E Hire,is.lr;-,,.i :

0 Exlension:" o"

f) Vehcle sho.li -. :

Salurday vrr r,,, .. ,

6 vehicle rellr' r"i .. r

E Hou y erl.r r',,

O As p.e!.r;'
E Please cnai.. I .'

vehicre Ou. ,1 r,
boloneioq$ rir' ,'

A For lhe con,rr',
carrying oi rdf .

smoky. snro rr' "r
E Cadying oi PAi..', '

Only WOnr(r:ii':

-.'{ L

1.i i. y,^r '.17 .1-

DL f'OSIT (relundable) SS

rr Ir.f.lGED O!,'EF FPOM VEH.

'--- - '1-Fitat co,t* (-'r,,tu(:r r!t)

larocrrt-

bLo*

. ... See clause 1(0 fo, non"compliance

- ,l:at returns iady.
,,110 ,or damage to vohicl€ plus ross ol

- r " a,ry Tnird Pany Accidont Clai,n

.vers uadsr 24y,s old or above 70yrs

.N,t.nes & lralfic summons.
. i,,llce is requilgd clhorwlse no ellEnsio|

' r' same time as collecllon excepr on

,[ lre charged lo lhs n6xl work]n9 day.

, r rhe daily rale,

r,|rk wat€r & engine oildaily
, r,r1 ol your personil belonginos tr' ll)e
' rf,i nol be responsible lor any loss ol

rcase rel.ain lrom smoking, eatrr0 o,
. rrtr charge ot 5200 will be imposcd lo,

',;x'Lercial vehicle is slricty Prorlb'led
,- ,tr,er's wod(men compEnsation .rl)

F:
I

FIA'TE

DISCOUNT

GSt Aj 7"b

lal-r'/n.

EXTENSION

,t 
'., iod condltians ol lhe rcnlal agrcefirnl abovr 'rti'l t, lel

t, on lhis loin b tae and accurala.

Joinl Hrror 3'Glrdrnr,'or 'S lnnlrrre

\'re { r*:DEL

BETURN

VEHICI-E l.ifl'.

FROM

S.( rltq 01

'-.--1.
^M 

t tta | 1n 3t4

Rema/{s I' &ktt [*t\,
t<M

OPEAATING |lt-)ur: . .' . r) FntDAY 8.3OAl\,4 TO 5.OO;;\1 SATLrrl.:;\t 3 3oAlvl IO 1z.OOPM. CLOSED ON SUNDAy & PUBLIC HOLIDAY



Invoice

DateofRequest: 1311U2O18

Cycle & Carrjage Aulomotive Pte, Ltd
241 Alexandra Road
Singapore 159931

Dear Sir/Madam,

13t12t'201A

coco Lu Ting

GBG2405S
12112DO18

,rijr"!
" 

.'. ,,-:,,i,i'.ri

rii;f; errqERAL
' ' ,' INSURANCE,. nSSOctArtON

R:!CCNDS MAI'],(CIMEN1. CENTRE

our Ref No: GRi18-'192728

Enquiry Date

Enquiry By

TP Vehicle No.

Accident Date

Thank YoLl.

Thls is a computer generated document and requires no signaiure

Page 2 of2

GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORT
RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE
6 Raifles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580
Phonei +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030
Operating Hours: Monday to Friday gam to spm
GST Registralion No: M400017735

TAX INVOICE

Your Ref No: Online Purchase

DESCRIPTION AMOUNT (S$)
1':87

GST AnoUnI 0.13

Tolal Amount Due (GST Inclusive) 2.00

For GiAR[,,1C official use;

Date:

lxl GlRo [] Cash [ ] Cheque

htps:llsingapore.nterimen.conr/claimsi inclex-cf'rn?fusebox:M'IRsas&fuseaction:dsp* '.. 13'11212018


